

SUPREME COURT COPY

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Plaintiff/Respondent.

v.

SONNY ENRACA

Defendant/Appellant

Supreme Court No.
Crim. S080947

Riverside County
Superior Court
No. CR-60333

SUPREME COURT
FILED

JAN 14 2010

Frederick K. Onrich Clerk
Deputy

APPELLANT'S SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF

Appeal from the Judgment of the Superior Court
Riverside County
Honorable W. Charles Morgan, Judge

PAUL J. SPIEGELMAN
Attorney at Law
P.O. Box 22575
San Diego, CA 92192-2575
Telephone: (858) 452 7121
State Bar No. 63705
Attorney for Appellant

DEATH PENALTY

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
INTRODUCTION	1
SONNY ENRACA DID NOT MAKE A KNOWING, INTELLIGENT OR VOLUNTARY WAIVER OF HIS RIGHT TO COUNSEL AS REQUIRED BY <i>EDWARDS v. ARIZONA</i> BEFORE MAKING INCRIMINATING STATEMENTS BECAUSE HE WAS INTERROGATED AND MANIPULATED AFTER HE INVOKED HIS <i>MIRANDA</i> RIGHTS AND MISADVISED ABOUT HIS RIGHT TO COUNSEL AND THE LEGAL PROCESS, AND WAS NOT INFORMED OF HIS RIGHT TO CONSULT WITH THE PHILIPPINE CONSULATE	1
A. It Was Error Not to Suppress Sonny’s Statements to Spidle Because After Sonny Invoked His Rights, Interrogation Continued In Another Form.	2
B. Respondent Cannot Meets Its Burden to Demonstrate That Sonny’s Waiver Was Knowing, Voluntary and Intelligent	4
1. The circumstances establish that Sonny was manipulated into making statements which were neither knowing, voluntary nor intelligent.	5
2. The undisputed violations of the Vienna Convention and 1948 Treaty Between the United States and the Philippines on Consular Relations are part of the totality of circumstances which prevent respondent from meeting its burden.	7
CONCLUSION	9

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES:

<i>Edwards v. Arizona</i> (1981) 451 U.S. 477	1,2,3,4,6,7,8
<i>Miranda v. Arizona</i> (1966) 384 U.S. 436	1,5,6,7
<i>Moran v. Burbine</i> (1986) 475 U.S. 412	6
<i>Oregon v. Bradshaw</i> (1983) 462 U.S.1039	2,7
<i>People v. Sims</i> (1993) 5 Cal.4th 405	3,8
<i>Pennsylvania v. Muniz</i> (1990) 496 U.S. 582	3
<i>Rhode Island v. Innis</i> (1980) 446 U.S. 291	2
<i>Sanchez-Llamas v. Oregon</i> (2006) 548 U.S. 331	7
<i>Smith v. Illinois</i> (1984) 469 U.S. 91	2
<i>United States v. Doe</i> (9th Cir. 1988) 862 F.2d 776	7-8

TREATIES AND CONVENTIONS:

1948 Convention Between the United States and the Philippines on Consular Relations (1948) 62 Stat. 1593	7
Vienna Convention on Consular Relations, April 24, 1963, 21 U.S.T.77	7
